## BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 146 (First Reading File Bill)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Ruben" and substitute "<u>Ruben, Giannetti, Green,</u> and Schrader".

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in lines 14 and 16, in each instance, strike "two members" and substitute "<u>one</u> <u>member</u>"; and in line 22, after "State," insert "<u>one of whom represents the Maryland State Teachers</u> <u>Association</u>,".

On page 2, after line 4, insert:

"(10) one representative who is knowledgeable in serving students with disabilities, appointed by the Governor;

(11) one representative of school bus drivers, appointed by the Governor;";

and in lines 5 and 6, strike "(10)" and "(11)", respectively, and substitute " $(\underline{12})$ " and " $(\underline{13})$ ", respectively.

### AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 29, strike "and".

On page 3, in line 10, after "plans" insert ";

(7) the use of suspension and expulsion; and

(8) the impact of students who exhibit chronic, escalating patterns of misbehavior".